





FlLED

IN THE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOV 0 8 2023

JUVENILE DIVISION
GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO GEAUGA COUNTY
e T PROBATEMUNGMLE COURT

IN RE: , ) JUDGE TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL

)
JUVENILE COURT )
EXPENDITURES ) PROPER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
SHUMWAY, MARY RUTH ) 2023-412

Pursuant to R.C. 5705.42, 2303.201(E)(1), 2151.10, 2151.40, and 319.16(A)2), this order
hereby directs timely payment by the Geauga County Auditor in the amount of $202.40 (Two
Hundred Two Dollars and Forty Cents) from 2051-007-00-902 payable to SHUMWAY, MARY
RUTH, for 2023 Ohio CASA Conference travel expenses, which the Juvenile Court has determined
to be an expenditure for a proper public purpose. Kindly provide this Court with the original check
which it will mail to the vendor.

Pursuant to R.C. 319.16(D), “if the auditor questions the validity of [this] expenditure... the
auditor shall notify the court that presented the documents, shall issue the wananf under protest, and
shall notify the auditor of state of the protest.”

As an elected official and member of the judicial branch of county government, the Judge of
the Geauga County Probate/Tuvenile Court is authorized to fix the amount due to court vendors who

perform services for the court. Therefore, pursuant to R.C. 307.55(A), this payment is to be processed

“Live”.

S
IT IS SO ORDERED. ‘\g,\

Tzl L s

TIMOTLY J. GRENDELL, JUDGE

CC: Fiscal Director



Travel Ex ¢cnse Re uest Auditor's Number:
P 1 23 -3

Date:  September 7, 2023 Department: Juvenile

Convention, Meeting, Etc.: 2023 Ohio CASA Conference . o e _

Location: Columbus, OH Reason: Conference

Dates of Travel: _____ September 19-22, 2023 Dates of Event: ScPtcmbcr 20-22, 2023

CASA. Staff & Volunteers, Jennifer Moore-Mallinos, Abbey King, Miﬂ (List Names)

Employees Attending: =
2051-007-00-902 Travet
Account:
Estimated Expenses: . .
Dept Head Appraval: I affirm that this expense request is
Hotel $4.950.00 being submitted within the limits and provisions of the County Trave! Policy.
ote! ? )
Pood $350.00 -
, Department Head X
: $700.00 v
Mileage q[ \ l‘}o’)-?)r
Registration $2,350.00 Date
$200.00 v AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE OF FUNDS (ORC  5705.4ID)
Other . I hereby cenify that the money tequireg~jo meet the foregoing contract,
$9.050.00 agreement or obligation, in the sum of 3 i) has been
Total i lawfully appropriated, suthorized or directed_for such purpose ang is in the

pracess of collectigprtotge eredit of the ~AS{ ~ 07 - O0-S 024
fund, free from 4 @ CIH ces.

By:

Deputy Auditor

The Geanga County Board of Cpmmissioners authorized the estimated expense for the above request in

action by motion in their session on _ 9 7/ Y-k A3-iv 2 L foumalNe, G
/

7
Original€_Above Departmen

Copy: Auditor . j Pt
Copy: Commissioner IdreﬁeaClerk, Geauga Co. Bd. of Commissioners
Actual Expenses: Original receipts must be attached to this statement. Any
extragrdinary expense must be explained on this form.
Hotel Departure Date I hereby certify the actual expenses tch.ﬁ_wlr*ct:
S S
Food 1/
Departure Time
Mileage ___$ 202.40 o prn Tite: Office Manager___
LS
Registration ____ Retum Date roved by
Other I —
$202.40 Return Time Partial Payment
Total am /pm
_— Final Payment |:|

Revised 08/20/08 Qriginal and 2 copies required






